(V]

/7~ \.
molex

N\

TERMINAL SPECIFICATION

TERMINATOR -DIE

SPECIFICATION SHEET

APPLICATION TOOLING

Tgﬁg%gél' WIRZZWEIZE INSULATION DIAMETER STRIP LENGTH
- VER. MIN MAX ENGLISH | (METRIC) ENGLISH | (METRIO)
43375-000] 18 14| .093 - .140 | (2.36-3.56) | .156 ~ .218 | (3.96 - 5.54)
- (- - C -
- C - - - )
- (- - C -
- C - - C -
- « - - C -
- C - - C -
- « - - C -
TOOLING INFORMATION
ITEM| ORDER NO. |SIZE| ENG.NO. | DESCRIPTION REQ'D
4 | 634430002 | B [634430002 | FRONT CUT-OFF PLUNGER l
6 | 634442513 | B | 634442513 | CONDUCTOR PUNCH |
7 | 634452562 | B [634452562 CONDUCTOR ANVIL |
8 | 634463337 | B |634463937 INSULATION PUNCH |
9 | 634453947 | B 634453947 INSULATION ANVIL |
!
=xx | 638405070 6384050-70 | TOOL KIT (ALL THE ABOVE ITEMS)

CRIMP SPECIFICATION

CRIMP WIDTH PULL FORCE

WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT (REF.) MINIMUM
AWG ENGLISH (METRIC) |ENGLISH|(METRIC)| LBS. N
4 065 — .069 |(1.65 — 1.75)| .098 |(2.50) 60 | (266 )
16 058 — .062 |(1.47 — 157)| .098 |(2.50) 30 (133 )
18 053 — .056 |(1.35 — 1.43)| .098 |(2.50) 20 (88.9)

- { - ) () ( )

- { - ) () ( )

E N HAN
NOTES:

Il
2.
3.
4,
5.

WITH THE PRESS IN PLACE.

WE RECOMMEND AN EXTRA SET OF PERISHABLE TOOLING BE MAINTAINED IN YOUR FACTORY.
VERIFY TOOLING ALIGNMENT BY MANUALLY CYCLING THE PRESS AND DIE BEFORE CRIMPING
UNDERPOWER. CHECK THAT ALL SCREWS ARE TIGHT.
SLUGS, TERMINALS, DIRT AND OIL SHOULD BE KEPT CLEAR OF WORK AREA.
CRIMP HEIGHT MAY VARY DEPENDING ON STYLE AND WIRE TYPE.

TO PREVENT INJURY - NEVER OPERATE THIS TOOL WITHOUT THE GUARDING SUPPLIED

o
=

i
e

DIMENSIONS SHOWN (METRIC) INCH

/

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR = 1/2°

INCH METRIC

3 PLACE

IONS

2 PLACE

I
|
1
H
|
I
]

REVISE ONLY ON CAD SYSTEM

TERMINATOR DIE ASSEMBLY

SHEET NO.

%

%') et | Ll oo |F ot foexy MOLEX INCORPORATED | oF 4 E&;\%E/@B/q;
® | e ORAET WHERE APPLICABLE wusT | =/ LISLEILL. 60532 usa |1 O it
eyl / REMAIN WITHIN DIMENSIONS PART_NO. v DRWG. NC.

NS 2L e ey e e 1.0384050-00 6384050-00
ST () | = i;m : EEALE E35a000 THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY To |00/r__ | STEE
< N N s / / <80 MOLEX INC. AND SHOULD NOT BE USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PLRMISSIONS A T A




¢

/\ APPLICATION TOOLING

molex TERMINATOR DIE

\-/ SPECIFICATION SHEET

. EXTRUDED WIRE LENGTH (BRUSH)

@ BELL MOUTH (FLARE)

[
| | cuT-OFF TAB LENGTH

BEND UP
A

O, _—

-

Y

BEND DOWN
CRIMP SPECIFICATION
NO. OF FIG. ITEM REQUIREMENT
BEND UP 5° MAX
! BEND DOWN 2° MAX
TWISTING 59 MAX
ROLLING 50 MAX
2 BELL MOUTH (FLARE) = 2.2 - 0.5mm
3 CUT-OFF TAB LENGTH 0.2mm MAX
4 EXTRUDED WIRE LENGTH (BRUSH) 2.0 - 0.5 mm m
SEAM SHALL NOT BE OPENED AND
5 SEAM NO WIRE ALLOWED OUT OF THE
CRIMPING AREA.
[
DIMENSIONS SHOWN (METRIC) INCH V: v: REVISE ONLY ON CAD SYSTEM
T\ [ EEEEETR e
CKE =% \ INCH METRIC
Q"" %] I
P28, [\ e TERMINATOR DIE ASSEMBLY
Q*é %\x @sf |[2pace & ——= | -—-
Sl gegr | |l — == | [£5 MOLEX INCORPORATED [0 7%~ =
= DRAFT WHERE APPLICABLE MUST [ =</ LISLEMLL. 60532 U.S.A. i
. aﬁﬁ & / REMAIN WITHIN DIMENSIONS FART NO. BRWG. NO.
iy
NG | e — e 6384050-00 ©384050-00
ST ) o |BY SMT sy VS FILE NaME THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY 70 | o' | D125
< = |aPe. SCALE /2 / 6358§1|®5® MOLEX. INC. AND SHOULD NOT BE USED WITHOUT ARITTEN seruission, A T A

-




/7~ \.
molex

—/

TOOLING INFORMATION

APPLICATION TOOLING
TERMINATOR DIE

SPECIFICATION SHEET

ITEM| ORDER NO. |SIZE| ENG. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
4 634430002 B | 634430002 FRONT CUT-OFF PLUNGER |
6 634442513 B | 634442513 CONDUCTOR PUNCH !
7 634452562 B 1634452562 CONDUCTOR ANVIL f
8 634463937 B [634463937 INSULATION PUNCH [
9 634453947 B 1634453947 INSULATION ANVIL |
|
X x 6384050-70 6384050-70 TOOL KIT (ALL THE ABOVE ITEMS)

TERMINATOR ASSEMBLY - PARTS LIST

ITEM | ORDER NO. [SIZE[ ENG. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
5 634430012 B 634430012 CUT-OFF PLUNGER RETAINER |
1) 11-40-4039 B | 8302-5 PLUNGER STRIKER !
i 634430021 B 63443002 MOUNTING KEY [
12 638405012 B 638405012 ANVIL MOUNT |
13 [1-40-4068 B 8302-102 DRAG FINGER (L.H.) {
14 638405014 B 638405014 DRAG FINGER (R.H.) !
15
16
17 638405017 | B 638405017 COVER i
18 [{-24-1067] A 4996-4 CUT-OFF PLUNGER SPRING |
19 638405019 | B 638405019 WIRE STOP !
20 638405020 C 638405020 TERMINAL TRACK !
21
22 11-40-4144 B 8302-118 TORSION SPRING, DRAG FINGER 2
23
24 [1-40-4069 | B 8302-103 PIVOT PIN 2
25
26 FOLICE B
27
28 m
. —
L
DIMENSIONS SHOWN (METRIC) INCH v: v: REVISE ONLY ON CAD SYSTEM
RN
[ms
ol INCH METRIC
N _V‘ w
ﬁ% 2Nz ——- [ --- TERMINATOR DIE ASSEMBLY
e g\x st ||zruce (2 --— |z -—-
N, L3¢ IPLACE | ——= | % --- N SHEET NO. DATE ~
ol o Mo INCORPORATED 13 o 4]0303/95
- = DRAFT WHERE APPLICABLE MUST . e ,
% o / REMAIN WITHIN DIMENSIONS PART_NO. DRWG. NO.
o S
S S S 6384050-00 6384050-00
o [BY SMT v VS TILE NAME THIS DRANING CONTAINS TNFORMATION THAT S PROPRIETARY 10 Do’ @ S1ZF
- = |AEPD- SCAE /s g 535555‘%5@ MOLEX INC. AND SHOULD NOT B USED WITHOUT #RiTTEN PERMISSION A | A

»




4
)

£
ES

€.
RS

M4 X 6.0 LG S.H.C.S. (2

638405017

M4 X 8.0 LG S.H.CS.

634442513

(-40-406D>

638405014

11-40-4144

M4 X 14 LG. S.H.C.S.

[N«

DIMENSIONS SHOWN (METRIC) INCH

V= V-

)

Tt

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES: ANGULAR = i/2¢

_ REVISE ONLY ON CAD SYSTEM

TITLE

M3 X 6.0 LG DOWEL = / INCH METRIC _
,%WW M 3 PLACE [+ ——-— -—= .._\WMHNZHZ>“O_HN DHm >mmm§wh<
%A.rwW\/K @m: ZPLACE [£ =—— |+ -—-
e | L] - = o= | [~~"MOLEX INCORPORATED [Fe %o Jowre
mm _._u../mwnw = DRAFT WHERE APPLICABLE MUST N/ LISLEILL. 68532 usa |4 Oof 403/03/95
mmm - \ REMAIN WITHIN DIMENSIONS PART NO. DRWG. NO.
Sl A o T 6384050-00 6384050-00
@ SMT ov VS FILE NAME THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT 1S PROPRIETARY To |Cne [SHZE
O |5 APP'D. SCALE /3 /| B3R | woLeX INC. AND SROULD NoT B useD WiTwouT WRITTEN PeRurssion| A T B
10 8 7 6 ,v % 4 i 3 w 2 [ I

I

CRIMP



‘\ Y MOSCHIP RU g)?ﬂ%?aﬂ:wx KOMMOHEHTOB +7495668 12 70

© BMECTE Mbl CO3LLAEM BYOYLLEE B8 info@moschip.ru

O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinckon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9


mailto:info@moschip.ru

